TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.	FORMERLY HARRIS N.A.	08/29/2012	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoopeston Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	215 West Washington Street	
City:	Hoopeston	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60942	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1468492	AMERICAN FARMS
Registration Number:	2145343	TIO FRANCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125511101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondent Name: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5446-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Smilie
Signature:	/Scott W. Smilie/
Date:	08/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=5446.015.Release Hoopeston Foods#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0757

146849

900232282

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HARRIS N.A., now known as BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. ("HARRIS"), a National Banking Association, is the owner of an outstanding security interest pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated September 29, 2008, filed against:

- U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,468,492 for the mark AMERICAN FARMS; and
- 2. U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,145,343 for the mark TIO FRANCO

(collectively, the "Marks"), all owned by HOOPESTON FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch on October 1. 2008 at Reel 3862, Frame 405.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to remove and terminate the aforesaid security interest and liens against the Marks in the name of HARRIS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HARRIS does hereby release, remit and discharge its security interest and liens outstanding against the Marks and quit claim forever unto HOOPESTON FOODS, INC. all right, title or interest in and to the Marks aforesaid together with any goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be executed this day

HARRIS N.A., now known as BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 08/29/2012